



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 274**

August 14, 2003 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 1: delete the material beginning with “golf” and ending with  
3 “towed” on line 2, and substitute “operating certain”.

4 **2.** Page 1, line 2: after “combinations” insert “on the highways”.

5 **3.** Page 2, line 5: delete “camping trailer” and substitute “camping trailer.”.

6 **4.** Page 2, line 5: delete the material beginning with “boat” and ending with  
7 “cart trailer,” on line 6, and substitute “boat trailer, motoreycle trailer, personal  
8 watercraft trailer or all-terrain vehicle trailer for a vehicle for personal recreational  
9 use, to be operated on a highway from April 1 to November 15 of each year,”.

10 (END)